504099235 11/16/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4145904

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/19/2015

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT MAASKANT	05/15/2015
SANJESH YASOTHARAN	05/15/2015
SAMAD TALEBPOUR	05/15/2015
STEPHEN W. LEONARD	05/15/2015
CYRUS ETEMAD-MOGHADAM	05/08/2015
ALEXANDER ZAHN	05/08/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QVELLA CORPORTATION
Street Address:	9133 LESLIE STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 110
City:	RICHMOND HILL, ON
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L4B 4N1

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15311732

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(703)	739-9889			
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.					
Phone:	703-739-9888				
Email:	DOWELL@DOWELLPC.COM				
Correspondent Name: DOWELL & DOWELL, P.C.					
Address Line 1:	2560 HUNTINGTON AVE, SUITE 203				
Address Line 4:	ALEX	ANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22303			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER		19796			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		RALPH A. DOWELL			
SIGNATURE:		/Ralph A. Dowell/			

DATE SIGNED:	11/16/2016
Total Attachments: 9	
source=19796Assignment#page1.tif	
source=19796Assignment#page2.tif	
source=19796Assignment#page3.tif	
source=19796Assignment#page4.tif	
source=19796Assignment#page5.tif	
source=19796Assignment#page6.tif	
source=19796Assignment#page7.tif	
source=19796Assignment#page8.tif	
source=19796Assignment#page9.tif	

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WE, Robert MAASKANT, Sanjesh YASOTHARAN, Samad TALEBPOUR and Stephen W. LEONARD, Cyrus ETEMAD-MOGHADAM and Alexander ZAHN, whose full post office addresses are, 1 Manitou Drive, King City, Ontario L7B 1E7, Canada, 6 Pale Moon Crescent, Toronto, Ontario M1W 3H5, Canada, 220 Taylor Mills Dr. North, Richmond Hill, Ontario L4C 2T7, Canada, 102 Emmeloord Crescent, Unionville, Ontario L3R 1P8, Canada, 3004 Franklins Chance Drive, Fallston, Maryland 21047, U.S. and 347 Point To Point Road, Bel Air, Maryland 21015, U.S., respectively, have invented, APPARATUS, SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PERFORMING AUTOMATED CENTRIFUGAL SEPARATION, for which the International PCT patent application was filed:

Filing Date: May 19, 2015 Serial No. PCT/CA2015/050449

in consideration of Two Dollars (\$2.00) paid to us, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, WE by these presents confirm that WE have sold, transferred and assigned and do hereby sell, transfer and assign to QVELLA CORPORATION, ("Assignee"), having offices at, 9133 Leslie Street, Suite 110, Richmond Hill, Ontario L4B 4N1, Canada, its successors and assigns or nominees, all OUR rights, title and interest in all the countries of the world in and to OUR invention as fully described and claimed in the International PCT patent application, and WE sell, assign and transfer to QVELLA CORPORATION, all OUR rights to apply for patent on said invention in all the countries of the world including any and all full utility applications, divisions, continuations-in-part, continuations, reexaminations, renewals, reissues and/or extensions thereof, any design applications originating therefrom, International PCT patent applications and all national phase applications and all OUR corresponding rights, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor in all the countries of the world and all OUR corresponding rights, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor, to have and to hold for QVELLA CORPORATION 's own use and QVELLA CORPORATION 's successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same might be enjoyed by Robert MAASKANT, Sanjesh YASOTHARAN, Samad TALEBPOUR, Stephen W. LEONARD, Cyrus ETEMAD-MOGHADAM and Alexander Zahn, if this sale had not been made.

AND WE UNDERTAKE to sign such further documents to effect the aforesaid sale, assignment and transfer as may be required from time to time, without reimbursement, but at the expense of **QVELLA CORPORATION**.

PATENT REEL: 040346 FRAME: 0824 AND WE authorize HILL & SCHUMACHER, Patent and Trademark Agents, of 264 Avenue Road, Toronto, Ontario M4V 2G7, Canada to enter the filing date and the serial number of the International PCT application as well as the particulars of the signature and particulars of the Declaration of Witness when missing.

The agreement shall be retroactive *nunc* pro *tunc* to the filing date of the PCT application such that the effective date of this agreement is **May 19, 2015**.

This assignment can be signed in counterparts.

Signed at (city/town)_	Pick mand	нШ, он	
This 15 day of	May	~	, 2016
Pil	UU.9-		

Robert MAASKANT

DECLARATION OF WITNESS

3

I. Samed Tallonen , whose full post office address is 220, Tay for Mills Dr. N. Rochard Hill, (40 27, hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Robert MAASKANT who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign and execute the same.

DECLARED at (city/tow	n) <u>Rich</u> er	~J
Thisday of _	Mais	. 2015
	A-Tala	

(Signature of Witness)

Signed at (city/town) Richmond Hill

This 15 day of May ,2015.

Sanjesh YASOTHARAN

DECLARATION OF WITNESS

I, <u>STEPHEN LEONAL</u>, whose full post office address is, <u>IO2 ENALCORE CEEF</u>, <u>UNINALE</u>, <u>OU</u>, <u>L3A IM</u>, hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Sanjesh YASOTHARAN who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign and execute the same.

DECLARED at (city/town) Fighter the

This 15 day of MAN 2015

(Signature of Witness)

Signed at (city/town) Richman 444

This 15 day of <u>Ay 2015</u>, 2015.

Samad TALEBPOUR

DECLARATION OF WITNESS

- 5 -

I. <u>STEPLES LEDVIN</u>, whose full post office address is, <u>102 ENNELSOLE CLEE</u>, <u>UNION VILLE</u>, <u>CP</u>. <u>LOR</u>. <u>IPX</u>, hereby declare that I was personally present and did see **Samad TALEBPOUR** who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign and execute the same.

DECLARED at (city/town) 14121100005 14110

This 15 day of 1004 2015

(Signature of Witness)

Signed at (city/town) PICAMOND HILL

This 15 day of MAY , 2015. Stephen W EONARD

DECLARATION OF WITNESS

-- 8 ---

1. Samuel Till Jogen , whose full post office address
15. 220 Taylor Mill Br. N. Prehman Hull, LYC 2T7 hereby
declare that I was personally present and did see Stephen W. LEONARD who is
personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign and
execute the same.

DECLARED at (city/town) Richmond 411 This 15 day of , 2015 _____

(Signature of Witness)

Signed at (city/town)	Fallston	
Thisday of	Nay	

Cyrus ETEMAD-MOGHADAM

DECLARATION OF WITNESS

ł	_Josep/	Sheer	naker_		, whose	full po	si office addre	255
is,	1929	White	Oak	RJ.	<u>Strasborg</u>	PA	17579	,hereby
					and did see C			
is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign								
		he same.						

DECLARED at (city/town) _____Fallston

This <u>8th</u> day of <u>May</u> 2015

(Signature of Witness)

PATENT REEL: 040346 FRAME: 0830

Signed at (city/town)	<u>tallsten</u>	
This $\frac{\hat{\mathcal{A}}^{\dagger h}}{\hat{\mathcal{A}}}$ day of	N: 29	 <u>,</u> 2015
Cur 2	G~	

Alexander Zahn

DECLARATION OF WITNESS

... 8 ...

Grus Etemad-Maghedon , whose full post office address Franklins Chang Drive, Fallston, MD21047, hereby 3004 18

declare that I was personally present and did see Alexander Zahn who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign and execute the same.

DECLARED at (city/to	wn) <u>Falls</u>	3/64
Thisday of	May	, 2015
	<u>I</u>	

(Signature of Witness)

PATENT REEL: 040346 FRAME: 0831

ACCEPTANCE

--- 9 ---

The Assignee accepts this assignment.

Signed at (city/lown) <u>Lieu/wawy</u> Hick, avr

This <u>19</u> day of <u>MAY</u> 2015.

QVELLA CORPORATION

Signature					
Name:	Tixo ALA	٧١٤			
Position:	CEO				

DECLARATION OF WITNESS

I.,	ROBERT				, whose	• full pos	t office add	dress
is,	Mariton				,044	, LAB	157	hereby
who	lare that I was p is personally k	nown to n	r present ne to be	t and did the pers	see, on that	<u>l (ND</u> has dulv	ALAUIE signed an	in everytent it
abo	ve assignment	on behalf	of QVE		PORA	TION.		a evenated fi

DECLARED at (city/town)_	RCHMOND	MILL, ON
This 19day of	May	
	$\underline{22}$	NO

(Signature of Witness)

PATENT REEL: 040346 FRAME: 0832

RECORDED: 11/16/2016